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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 
"^•SiS.^^' 4"̂  'T ' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Ref: RGUHS/ADiyi/B.Sc(N)/NF160/2015-2016 Date: 26-03-2016 

To, 

The Principal, 
Sri Vishnu College of Nursing 
No. 538, 
M S Ramaiah Enclave, 
Nagasandra Post, 
Tumkur Road, 
Bengaluru - 560 073. 

Sir/Madam, 

Sub: ''Admission Approval" 
Ref: Your letter Dated: 02-11-2015. 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of B.Sc Nursing 

students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is 

59 (Fifty Nine) only. 

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the 

students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the 

documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not 

responsible for any misplacement of the records. 

Yours faithfully, 

REGISTRAR 

Copy to; 

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 
,.-2Tsystem Analyst to Host in the website. 



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 
4th T Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 26-03-2016 
Faculty : Nursing 

College: NF160 Sri Vishnu College of Nursing,Bangalore 

Ref: RGU/AFF/CNS-177/2015-2016 

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats : 60 
No. of Admissions Approved : 59 

Course : BSC Nursing 

Sl.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Name of the Candidate 

AJANYA N K 

AKSHAYA ANIL KUMAR 

AKSHYAMNAIR 

ALBIN ANTONY 

ALFIYA A 

AMITHA K GEORGE 

ANISHA BABU M 

ANJANA T R 

ANJU P A 

ANUPAMA M S 

APARNA G PILLAl 

ARYA M S 

ARYA RAJESH 

ASWATHY K M 

ASWATHY KRISHNAN 

Register 
Number 
15N2736 

15N2737 

15N2738 

15N2739 

15N2740 

15N2741 

15N2742 

15N2743 

15N2744 

15N2745 

15N2746 

15N2747 

15N2748 

15N2749 

15N2750 



SI.No. 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

Name of the Candidate 

ASWATHY S J 

ATHIRA A S 

ATHIRA ANIL 

ATHIRA M 

ATHIRA V P 

GREESHMA JAISON 

HIMA BABU P 

JISMIAT 

MALAVIKA K B 

MANEESHA M V 

MEERA K M 

NEENU SURESH 

NEETHU CHANDRAN 

NEETHU D 

NIROSHA P S 

NISHA MOHANDAS 

NIVEDHITHA V S 

PANIKER JISHA RAJUBHAI 

PRIYA MARIAM CHACKO 

RAGHI 

RAJALAKSHMI K B 

RAJESHWARI R 

RAKHI RAJENDRAN 

RANJUSHA V G 

RESHMA A S 

RESHMA KRISHNAN 

Register 
Number 

15N2751 

15N2752 

15N2753 

15N2754 

15N2755 

15N2756 

15N2757 

15N2758 

15N2759 

15N2760 

15N2761 

15N2762 

15N2763 

15N2764 

15N2765 

15N2766 

15N2767 

15N2768 

15N2769 

15N2770 

15N2771 

15N2772 

15N2773 

15N2774 

15N2775 

15N2776 



Sl.No. 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

Name of the Candidate 

ROSHNA MOL K R 

SANDRA SHAJU 

SANDRAMOL SABU 

SARANGHI R S 

SARANYA K B 

SARANYA SUSEELAN 

SEMI N K 

SHILPAMOL P G 

SONY MOL M K 

SOORYA P S 

SRADHA P S 

SREELEKSHMI S 

SRUTHISURESH M 

STEPHY PODIYACHAN 

SURYA K S 

VARSHA N S 

VEENA VIJAYAN 

VINNY WILSON 

Name of the Students whose Admission is not Approved 

1 MANJU BHASKARAN 

Register 
Number 

15N2777 

15N2778 

15N2779 

15N2780 

15N2781 

15N2782 

15N2783 

15N2784 

15N2785 

15N2786 

15N2787 

15N2788 

15N2789 

15N2790 

15N2791 

15N2792 

15N2793 

15N2794 

Discontinued 

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates 
whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the 
university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it 
shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in 
this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely 
held responsible. ^-^ ~_A^ 

"REGISTRAR 



Sl.No. Name of the Candidate 
Register 
Number 

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 

### End of the Report ### 


