

ರಾಜೀವ್ ಗಾಂಧಿ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ,

4ನೇ ಬ್ಲಾಕ್, ಜಯನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 041

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore – 560 041

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/B.Sc(N)/NF160/2015-2016

Date: 26-03-2016

To,

The Principal, Sri Vishnu College of Nursing No. 538, M S Ramaiah Enclave, Nagasandra Post, Tumkur Road, Bengaluru – 560 073.

Sir/Madam,

Sub: "Admission Approval"

Ref: Your letter Dated: 02-11-2015.

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of B.Sc Nursing students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is **59** (Fifty Nine) only.

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not responsible for any misplacement of the records.

REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore.

2. System Analyst to Host in the website.



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16

Date: 26-03-2016

Faculty: Nursing

College: NF160 Sri Vishnu College of Nursing, Bangalore

Ref: RGU/AFF/CNS-177/2015-2016

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats: 60 No. of Admissions Approved: 59

Course: BSC Nursing

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register
		Number
1	AJANYA N K	15N2736
2	AKSHAYA ANIL KUMAR	15N2737
3	AKSHYA M NAIR	15N2738
4	ALBIN ANTONY	15N2739
5	ALFIYA A	15N2740
6	AMITHA K GEORGE	15N2741
7	ANISHA BABU M	15N2742
8	ANJANA T R	15N2743
9	ANJU P A	15N2744
10	ANUPAMA M S	15N2745
11	APARNA G PILLAI	15N2746
12	ARYA M S	15N2747
13	ARYA RAJESH	15N2748
14	ASWATHY K M	15N2749
15	ASWATHY KRISHNAN	15N2750

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
		15N2751
16	ASWATHY S J	13N2/31
17	ATHIRA A S	15N2752
18	ATHIRA ANIL	15N2753
19	ATHIRA M	15N2754
20	ATHIRA V P	15N2755
21	GREESHMA JAISON	15N2756
22	HIMA BABU P	15N2757
23	JISMI A T	15N2758
24	MALAVIKA K B	15N2759
25	MANEESHA M V	15N2760
26	MEERA K M	15N2761
27	NEENU SURESH	15N2762
28	NEETHU CHANDRAN	15N2763
29	NEETHU D	15N2764
30	NIROSHA P S	15N2765
31	NISHA MOHANDAS	15N2766
32	NIVEDHITHA V S	15N2767
33	PANIKER JISHA RAJUBHAI	15N2768
34	PRIYA MARIAM CHACKO	15N2769
35	RAGHI	15N2770
36	RAJALAKSHMI K B	15N2771
37	RAJESHWARI R	15N2772
38	RAKHI RAJENDRAN	15N2773
39	RANJUSHA V G	15N2774
40	RESHMA A S	15N2775
41	RESHMA KRISHNAN	15N2776

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
42	ROSHNA MOL K R	15N2777
43	SANDRA SHAJU	15N2778
44	SANDRAMOL SABU	15N2779
45	SARANGHI R S	15N2780
46	SARANYA K B	15N2781
47	SARANYA SUSEELAN	15N2782
48	SEMI N K	15N2783
49	SHILPAMOL P G	15N2784
50	SONY MOL M K	15N2785
51	SOORYA P S	15N2786
52	SRADHA P S	15N2787
53	SREELEKSHMI S	15N2788
54	SRUTHI SURESH M	15N2789
55	STEPHY PODIYACHAN	15N2790
56	SURYA K S	15N2791
57	VARSHA N S	15N2792
58	VEENA VIJAYAN	15N2793
59	VINNY WILSON	15N2794
Name o	of the Students whose Admission is not Appr	oved
1	MANJU BHASKARAN	Discontinued

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely held responsible.

REGISTRAR

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number		
	Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka			
	### End of the Report ###			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			